



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30565 of 2025

Gyanendra Alias Gyani

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vibhu Rai

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

Sri Dhananjai Rai, learned counsel appearing on behalf of opposite party no. 2 prays and granted one week time for filing counter affidavit through which he intended to append certain documents which are necessary and are helpful for adjudicating the controversy as raised through instant application.

Put up as fresh on 19.1.2026.

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)

January 8, 2026
Shaswat