



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 30565 of 2025

Gyanendra Alias Gyani

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Ajay Kumar Pathak
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Vibhu Rai

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

Learned counsel for opposite party no.2 has filed a counter affidavit today in Court, which is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file a rejoinder affidavit.

Put up, as fresh, on 26.02.2026.

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)

February 4, 2026
Subham